



ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 3/15/22 11:00AM				MEDFORD SIPHON LINING & REHABILITATION PROJECT MEDFORD, NJ 25639 31							
 ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC. <i>Engineers • Planners • Scientists • Surveyors</i>				Engineer's Estimate		Standard Pipe Services, LLC		Vortex Services, LLC		Construct Connect	
						567 Walther Road Newark, DE 19702 P (302) 286-0701		210 Bennet Road Freehold, NJ 07728 P (732) 625-9300		30 Technology Parkway S, Suite 100 Norcross, GA 30092 P (800) 364-2059	
						F (302) 286-0704		F (732) 625-9300		F (866) 570-8187	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
BASE BID											
1	Cleaning & Televising 8" Siphon	500	LF	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$48.00	\$24,000.00		
2	Install 8" Liner	500	LF	\$58.00	\$29,125.00	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	\$358.00	\$179,000.00		
3	Refurbish 48" Dia. Manhole	8	VLF	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,975.00	\$15,800.00		
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE				\$58,793.75		\$72,100.00		\$218,800.00		NO BID	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
ALTERNATE BID #1											
4	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00		
5	Cleaning & Televising 6" Siphon	400	LF	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$51.00	\$20,400.00		
6	Install 6" Liner	400	LF	\$58.00	\$23,300.00	\$85.00	\$34,000.00	\$333.00	\$133,200.00		
7	Refurbish 48" Dia. Manhole	7	VLF	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,975.00	\$13,825.00		
ALTERNATE BID #1 PRICE				\$48,357.50		\$57,400.00		\$211,425.00		NO BID	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
ALTERNATE BID #2											
8	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00		
9	Cleaning & Televising 12" Siphon	300	LF	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$48.00	\$14,400.00		
10	Install 12" Liner	300	LF	\$58.25	\$17,475.00	\$110.00	\$33,000.00	\$407.00	\$122,100.00		
11	Refurbish 48" Dia. Manhole	15	VLF	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$800.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,975.00	\$29,625.00		
ALTERNATE BID #2 PRICE				\$39,358.75		\$59,000.00		\$210,125.00		NO BID	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
ALTERNATE BID #3											
12	Line 48" Dia. Manhole	30	VLF	\$400.00	\$12,000.00	\$600.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,975.00	\$59,250.00		
ALTERNATE BID #3 PRICE				\$13,800.00		\$18,000.00		\$59,250.00		NO BID	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
ALTERNATE BID #4											
13	Disposal of Waste Material	0.5	TONS	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$125.00		
ALTERNATE BID #4 PRICE				\$1,150.00		\$125.00		\$125.00		NO BID	
TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE BID				\$161,460.00		\$206,625.00		\$699,725.00		NO BID	

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 3/15/22 11:00AM				MEDFORD SIPHON LINING & REHABILITATION PROJECT MEDFORD, NJ 25639 31							
 ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC. <i>Engineers • Planners • Scientists • Surveyors</i>				Dodge Data & Analytics		Insituform Technologies		Metra Industries, Inc.		Mobile Dredging & Video Pipe, Inc.	
				2860 S State Highway 161, Suite 160 #501 Grand Prairie, TX 75052 P (844) 326-3826		709 E. Ordinance Road, Suite 501 Baltimore, MD 21226 P (410) 762-5872		50 Muller Place Little Falls, NJ 07424 P (973)-812-0333		1566 Harding Highway Newfield, NJ 08344 P (856) 697-1900	
				F (609) 336-2767				F (973)-812-6596		F (856) 697-0757	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
BASE BID											
1	Cleaning & Televising 8" Siphon	500	LF								
2	Install 8" Liner	500	LF								
3	Refurbish 48" Dia. Manhole	8	VLF								
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE				NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
ALTERNATE BID #1											
4	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	LS								
5	Cleaning & Televising 6" Siphon	400	LF								
6	Install 6" Liner	400	LF								
7	Refurbish 48" Dia. Manhole	7	VLF								
ALTERNATE BID #1 PRICE				NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
ALTERNATE BID #2											
8	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	LS								
9	Cleaning & Televising 12" Siphon	300	LF								
10	Install 12" Liner	300	LF								
11	Refurbish 48" Dia. Manhole	15	VLF								
ALTERNATE BID #2 PRICE				NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
ALTERNATE BID #3											
12	Line 48" Dia. Manhole	30	VLF								
ALTERNATE BID #3 PRICE				NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
ALTERNATE BID #4											
13	Disposal of Waste Material	0.5	TONS								
ALTERNATE BID #4 PRICE				NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE BID				NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	